

CORRIGENDUM
TO SUMMARY RECORD OF THE
SEVENTH MEETING

held at the Palais des Nations,
Geneva, on Wednesday, 15 February, 1950,
at 3 p.m.

NOTE: The following changes in statements made during the above meeting by the Israeli member of the ~~Mixed~~ Committee on ~~Blocked Accounts~~ have been received ^{from} by him and are circulated herewith at his request:

" Page 3, first line should read:

' Mr. Rafael paid tribute to the excellent work done by the ~~Chairman~~ and his able assistant in the preparing of the report,'

Page 3, para 2, third line :

Please replace 'Palestine Pounds' by 'Israel Pounds' . . .

Page 3, para 2, sixth line should read:

' It is well understood that it is necessary to achieve convertibility in order to make the re-imbursement of the funds advanced by the Arab governments possible,'

Page 3, para 3:

The words 'resolution of November 3, 1948' should be replaced by 'resolution of November 36, 1948.'

Page 3, para 4:

In the second line the words 'Arab-Israel' should be inserted before the word 'co-operation'. The third line should read: '... to achieve bigger and better understanding,*

Page 5: The last paragraph should continue after 'communiqué' as follows: * ... summarizing the draft report of the Mixed Committee of Experts on Blocked Accounts."